Michael Estrada Chair Second District

Marian Norris Vice Chair Forth District

Board of Housing Appeals San Joaquin County

Vacant First District

Jeff Sanguinetti Third District

> John Muniz Fifth District

MEMORANDUM

TO: San Joaquin County Board of Housing Appeals Members,

Property Owners, and Other Interested Parties

FROM: Wayne Fox, Interim Director

Secretary, San Joaquin County Board of Housing Appeals

DATE: July 15, 2020

SUBJECT: Cancellation of the July 15, 2020, Board of Housing Appeals

Hearing

The Board of Housing Appeals hearing scheduled for July 15, 2020, has been cancelled.

The next scheduled Board of Housing Appeals hearing will be on September 16, 2020.

It is hoped that this change does not create any inconvenience. Please contact Melissa Nissim at (209) 468-3168 if you have any questions or comments.

Thank you,

Wayne Fox